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The following trust funds have been certified by the lowa Finance Authority (IFA) as local housing trust funds in

accordance with Administrative Rules:

AHEAD Regional Housing
Trust Fund (AHEAD RHTF)
Counties Served: Davis,
Jefferson, Keokuk, Mahaska,
Van Buren and Wapello
Contact: Chris Bowers
641.684.6551
chris.bowers@areal5rpc.com

Central lowa Housing Trust Fund
(CIHTF)

Counties Served: Boone, Jasper,
Marion and Warren

Contact: Andrew Collings
515.334.0075
acollings@dmampo.org

Chariton Valley Regional Housing
Trust Fund, Inc. (CVRHTF)
Counties Served: Appanoose,
Lucas, Monroe and Wayne
Contact: Rachel Mathews
641.436.1775
charitonvalleyhousing@gmail.com

City of Dubuque Housing
Trust Fund (Dubuque HTF)
Area Served: City of Dubuque
Contact: Alexis Steger
563.589.4239
asteger@cityofdubuque.org

Council of Governments
Housing, Inc. (COG Housing)
Counties Served: Audubon,
Carroll, Crawford, Greene,
Guthrie and Sac

Contact: Karla Janning
712.792.9914
kjanning@region12cog.org

Dallas County Local Housing Trust
Fund, Inc. (Dallas County LHTF)
Area Served: Dallas County
Contact: Christine Gordon
515.273.0770
christine.gordon@wdm-ia.com

East Central lowa Housing Trust
Fund (ECIHTF)

Counties Served: Benton, lowa,
Jones and Washington

Contact: Tracey Achenbach
319.365.9941, ext. 139
ecihousingfund@ecicog.org

Eastern lowa Regional
Housing Corporation Housing
Trust Fund (EIRHC HTF)
Counties Served: Cedar,
Clinton, Delaware, Dubuque
(excluding the city of
Dubuque) and Jackson
Contact: Carl Reimer
563.556.4166
creimer@ecia.org

Great River Housing, Inc.
(Great River Housing)
Counties Served: Des Moines,
Henry, Lee and Louisa
Contact: Sara Hecox
319.753.4311
shecox@seirpc.com

Heart of lowa Regional Housing
Trust Fund (HIRHTF)

Counties Served: Hamilton and
Webster

Contact: Vickie Reeck
515.576.4551, ext. 1243
vreeck@fortdodgeiowa.org

Homeward Housing Trust Fund
(Homeward HTF)

Counties Served: Calhoun,
Franklin, Hancock, Humboldt,
Kossuth, Mitchell, Palo Alto,
Pocahontas, Winnebago, Worth
and Wright

Contact: Cheryl Rhead
515.532.6477
homeward@mchsi.com

Housing Fund for Linn County
(HFfLC)

Area Served: Linn County
Contact: Tracey Achenbach
319.365.9941, ext. 139
housingfundlc@ecicog.org

Housing Trust Fund of
Johnson County (HTFIC)

Area Served: Johnson County
Contact: Ellen McCabe
319.358.0212
emccabe@htfic.org

lowa Northland Regional Housing
Council LHTF (INRHC LHTF)
Counties Served: Black Hawk
(excluding the cities of Waterloo
and Cedar Falls), Bremer,
Buchanan, Butler, Chickasaw and
Grundy

Contact: Brian Schoon
319.235.0311
bschoon@inrcog.org

NIACOG Housing Trust Fund
(NIACOG HTF)

Counties Served: Cerro Gordo and
Floyd

Contact: Myrtle Nelson
641.423.0491, ext. 16
mnelson@niacog.org

Northeast lowa Regional
Housing Trust Fund (NEIRHTF)
Counties Served: Allamakee,
Clayton, Fayette, Howard, and
Winneshiek

Contact: Rachelle Howe
563.382.6171, ext. 1311
rhowe@uerpc.org
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Northwest lowa Regional
Housing Trust Fund, Inc.
(NWIRHTF)

Counties Served: Buena Vista,
Clay, Dickinson, Emmet, Lyon,
O’Brien, Osceola, and Sioux
Contact: Kristin Westerman
712.262.7225, ext. 139
kristin.westerman@nwipdc.org

Polk County Housing Trust
Fund (PCHTF)

Area Served: Polk County
Contact: Eric Burmeister
515.282.3233
eburmeister@pchtf.org

Pottawattamie County Housing
Trust Fund, Inc. (PottCoHTF)
Area Served: Pottawattamie
County

Contact: Don Gross
402.444.6866 ext. 3222
ganderson@mapacog.org

Region 6 Housing Trust Fund
(Region 6 HTF)

Counties Served: Hardin, Marshall,
Poweshiek, and Tama

Contacts: Mark Newberg,
641.752.0717,
mnewberg@region6resources.org
Marty Wymore, 641.752.3978,
mwymore@regionéresources.org

Scott County Housing Council
(SCHC)

Counties Served: Muscatine
and Scott

Contact: Leslie Kilgannon
563.323.0420
gchousingcluster@gmail.com

Sioux City Local Housing Trust
Fund (Sioux City LHTF)

Area Served: City of Sioux City
Contact: Tiffany Bonnes
712.279.6245
tbonnes@sioux-city.org

Southern lowa COG Housing
Trust Fund (SICOG HTF)
Counties Served: Adair, Adams,
Clarke, Decatur, Madison,
Ringgold, Taylor and Union
Contact: Beth Waddle
641.344.9634
director@sicog.com

Southwest lowa Housing Trust
Fund (SWIHTF)

Counties Served: Cass, Fremont,
Harrison, Mills, Montgomery,
Page, Pottawattamie (excluding
the city of Council Bluffs) and
Shelby

Contact: Tammy DeBord
712-243-4196 ext. 234
tammy.debord@swipco.org

Story County Housing Trust
(SCHT)

Area Served: Story County
Contact: Eric Burmeister
515.344.1649
staff@storycountyht.org

Waterloo Housing Trust Fund
(Waterloo HTF)

Area Served: City of Waterloo
Contact: Brian Schoon
319.235.0311
BSchoon®@inrcog.org

Western lowa Community
Improvement Regional Housing
Trust Fund (WICIRHTF)
Counties Served: Cherokee, Ida,
Monona, Plymouth and
Woodbury (excluding the city of
Sioux City)

Contact: Jenny Anderson
712.224.8912
jenny@simpco.org
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